Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuan-Chi Chang	02/12/2007
Feifei Li	02/12/2007
Spyridon Papadimitriou	02/15/2007
George A. Mihaila	02/12/2007
Ioana Stanoi	02/12/2007
Jimeng Sun	02/13/2007
Philip S. Yu	02/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11678786

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)989-9812

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5619899811

Email: mmoorhead@FocusOnIP.com

Correspondent Name: FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN, BONGINI &

Address Line 1: 551 NW 77th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 111

500229346

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YOR920060786US1

PATENT

REEL: 018931 FRAME: 0808

116/8/

CH \$40.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jon A. Gibbons
Total Attachments: 10	
source=YOR920060786US1assign#page1.t	if
source=YOR920060786US1assign#page2.t	if
source=YOR920060786US1assign#page3.t	if
source=YOR920060786US1assign#page4.t	if
source=YOR920060786US1assign#page5.t	if
source=YOR920060786US1assign#page6.t	if
source=YOR920060786US1assign#page7.t	if
source=YOR920060786US1assign#page8.t	if
source=YOR920060786US1assign#page9.t	if

source=YOR920060786US1assign#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 018931 FRAME: 0809

ASSIGNMENT

		W 9 9 I G M M E M I		
Wher	reas, we,			
(1)*	Yuan-Chi CHANG of New York County of New York and State of			
(2)*	Felfei LI of Boston County of Suffelk and State of N	Nassachusetts		
(3)*	Spyridon PAPADIMITRIQU of V County of Westchester and Stat	Vhite Plains is of New York	s.	
(4)*	George A. MIHAILA of Yorktow County of Westchester and and	n Heights State of New York		
(5)*	ioana STANOI of Bronx County of Bronx and and State o	of New York		
(6) *	Jimeng SUN of Pittsburgh County of Allegheny and and Sta	ate of Pennsylvania		
(7) ₩	Phillip S. YU of Chappaqua County of Westchester and and	State of New York	· .	
have i	nvented certain improvements in:			
		SERVING PRIVACY OF DATA USING DYNAMIC CORRELA		
and ex	recuted a United States patent applic	sation therefor on the following de	to/e)·	
	(1) + Feb 12, 2007 121.	/9)*	10(3).	
	(1)* 12 12, 2007 (2)* (4)* 2/12/07 (5)*			
	(4)* 2/1/2/01 (5)*	(6)*	(7)*	
and		•		
busine	hereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINES ss at Armonk, New York 10504, (her tilon and invention, and to any United	einafter called IBM), desires to ac	a corporation of New York, having a popular the entire right, title and interest obtained therefor;	place o st in the
acknev right, tit rights o issue a hereby	viedge our prior existing obligation and tle and interest in the application and of priority resulting from the filing of the ny Letters Patent granted upon the in	d hereby self, assign, and transfer invention therein disclosed for the he United States application, and evention set forth in the application to Letters Patent on the invention	cknowledged, we, the above named, to IBM, its successors and assigns, the United States and foreign countries, we request the Commissioner of Pair to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we will execute all papers necesto do so by IBM.	e entire , and all tents to and we
Signed	and sealed:	*PLEASE CHECK OR FILL I	N ALL SECTIONS WITH AN ASTE	RISK
	LOCATION (City and State you are in when signing this document)	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE	
(1)* <u></u>	fawthorne, NY	Fob 12, 2007	Yuan-Chi CHANG	
			•	

Page 1 of 2

Feifel Li

Docket No.: YOR920060786US1		PATEN
(3)*		
(4) HAWTHORME MY	2/12/07	Spyridon PAPADIMITRIOU
(5)*,		George A. MIHAILA
(6)*		loana STANOI
(7)*	***************************************	Jimeng SUN
	for as the same and the same an	Philip S. YU

Docket No.: YQR920060786US1

		ASSI	GNMENT			
Wherea	IS, WC,					
(1)*	Yuan-Chi CHANG of New County of New York and S					
(2)*	Feifei LI of Boston County of Suffolk and Sta	te of Massachusett	5			
(3)*	Spyridon PAPADIMITRIO County of Westchester an		k			
(4)*	George A. MIHAILA of Yo County of Westchester an		York			
(5)*	loana STANOI of Bronx County of Bronx and and	State of New York				
(6)*	Jimeng SUN of Pittsburg County of Allegheny and a	n and State of Pennsy	lyania			
(7)*	Philip S. YU of Chappaqu County of Westchester an		York			
have in	vented certain improvements	in:				
		PRESERVING PI USING DYN	RIVACY OF DAT IAMIC CORREL		is	
and exe	cuted a United States paten	t application therefo	r on the following	date(s):		
	(1)*(2)	· 02/12/07	(3)*			
	(4)*(5	Ř	(6)*	(7)*		
and			,			
busines	nereas, INTERNATIONAL BU is at Armonk, New York 1050 tion and invention, and to an)4, (hereinafter calle	d IBM), desires to	acquire the s	entire right, title and	ving a place of interest in the
acknow right, titl rights or issue ar hereby	w therefore, for a valuable or fedge our prior existing obliga- le and interest in the applicat f priority resulting from the fill by Letters Patent granted upon agree that IBM may apply fotion with the United States and	ition and hereby sell on and invention the ing of the United Sta on the invention set f r foreign Letters Pat	, assign, and transi erein disclosed for ates application, a orth in the application tent on the inventi-	fer to IBM, its s the United Sta Ind we reques tion to IBM, its on and we wil	successors and assistes and foreign con the Commissione successors and as fexecute all papers	igns, the entire untries, and all r of Patents to ssigns; and we
Signed	and sealed:	*PLEAS	E CHECK OR FIL	LL IN ALL SE	CTIONS WITH AN	ASTERISK
- '	LOCATION (City and State you are in whe signing this document)	n	<u>DATE</u>		SIGNATURE	
(1)"	,		JIR	Vuan	-CheCHANG	

Page 1 of 2

A M

Docket No.: YOR920060786US1		PAICN
(3)*	·	Spyridon PAPADIMITRIOU
(4)*	· .	George A. MIHAILA
(5)*		toana STANOI
(6)*		Jimeng SUN
(7)*		Philip S. YU

ASSIGNMENT

				"	
Wher	eas, we,		•		
(1)*	Yuan-Chi CHANG County of New Yo	of New York ork and State of New	York		
(2)*	Feifei LI of Bosto County of Suffolk	n and State of Massa	chusetts		
(3)*		MITRIOU of White I lester and State of N			
(4)*		LA of Yorktown Heig ester and and State			
(5)*	loana STANOI of County of Bronx a	Bronx and and State of New	· York		
(6)*	Jimeng SUN of Pi County of Alleghe	ittaburgh ny and and State of	Pennsylvania		
(7) *	Philip S. YU of Ch County of Westch	nappaqua ester and and State	of New York		
have i	nvented certain impro	vernents in:			
			ING PRIVACY OF DA G DYNAMIC CORREL		
and ex	recuted a United State	es natent application	therefor on the following	date/e)·	
WILLY 2-1			(3)* 2/15/	• •	
			•		
	(4)*	(5)*	(6)*	(7) 2/15/2007	
and			*	ľ	
busine	ess at Armonk, New Yo	ork 10504, (hereinaft	CHINES CORPORATIO ler called IBM), desires to es and foreign patents to	N, a corporation of New York, having a p acquire the entire right, title and interes be obtained therefor;	lace of t in the
acknownight, ti rights of issue a hereby	wledge our prior existir itle and interest in the a of priority resulting fro any Letters Patent gran agree that IBM may	ng obligation and here application and inven m the filing of the Un nted upon the inventi apply for foreign Lett	eby self, assign, and trans ation therein disclosed for hited States application, a on set forth in the applica-	e acknowledged, we, the above named, fer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the the United States and foreign countries, and we request the Commissioner of Pation to IBM, its successors and assigns; and on and we will execute all papers necesson to do so by IBM.	entire and all ents to and we
Signed	d end sealed:	da.	PLEASE CHECK OR FIL	L IN ALL SECTIONS WITH AN ASTER	રાકાર
	<u>LOCATION</u> (City and State you ar signing this docu		DATE	SIGNATURE	
(1)*		A1			
				Yuan-Chi CHANG	

Page 1 of 2

Feifei Ll

(3) Hawthorne, NY	2/15/2007	Spyridon PAPADIMITRIOU
(4)*		George A. MIHAILA
(5)*,	-	Ioana STANOI
(6)*		
17) Hawthurno NJ	2/15/2007	Philips. Y

ASSIGNMENT

					•	
Where	eas, we,					
(1)*		NG of New York York and State of N	ew York			
(2)*	Feifei LI of Bos County of Suffe	iton lik and State of Mas	sachusetts			
(3)*		ADIMITRIOU of White chester and State of				
(4)*		AlLA of Yorktown H chester and and Sta				
(5)*	Ioana STANOI County of Bron	x and and State of N	M CA	ANJOIE		
(6)*	Jimeng SUN of	A CLARA Pittsburgh heny and and State	ss. of Pennsylvania			
(7)*	Philip S. YU of County of West	Chappaqua chester and and Sta	ite o f New York			
have ii	nvented certain imp	provements in:		N.		
			RVING PRIVACY O	OF DATA STREAMS	S	
and ex	ecuted a United St	ates patent applicati	on therefor on the fol	lowing date(s):		
	(1)*	(2)*	(3)*	·		
	(4)*	(5)*_02/ <u>[</u>	12/07 (6)*	(7)*		
and				•		
busine	ss at Armonk, New	York 10504, (herein	nafter called IBM), de	RATION, a corporation sires to acquire the en ents to be obtained th	itire right, title and inf	g a place of terest in the
acknov right, ti rights o ssue a nereby	vledge our prior exi- tle and interest in th of priority resulting iny Letters Patent g agree that IBM ma	sting obligation and he application and inverse the filing of the granted upon the inverse apply for foreign L	tereby sell, assign, an vention therein disclos United States applica ention set forth in the a Letters Patent on the	hereby acknowledged transfer to IBM, its sused for the United Statation, and we request application to IBM, its sinvention and we will alled upon to do so by	iccessors and assign tes and foreign count the Commissioner o successors and assign execute all papers in	is, the entire tries, and all if Patents to gns: and we
Signed	and sealed:		*PLEASE CHECK	OR FILL IN ALL SEC	TIONS WITH AN AS	STERISK
	LOCATION (City and State you signing this do	are in when	<u>DATE</u>	:	<u>SIGNATURE</u>	
(1)*				V	Chi CHANG	
				ruan-C	AII CHANG	
2)*				Enifoi 1	1	

Page 1 of 2

			•
	· ·		Spyridon PAPADIMITRIOU
			George A. MIHAILA
SAN JOSE,	<u></u>	02/12/07	Classia hoana STANOI
,		<u> </u>	Jimeng SUN
,			Philip S. YU

Docket No.: YOR920060786US1

PATENT

PATENT

Docket No.: YOR920060786US1

ASSIGNMENT						
Where	eas, we,					
(1)*	Yuan-Chi CHANG of No County of New York an		ork		•	
(2)*	Feifei LI of Boston County of Suffolk and S	itate of Massach	usetts			
(3)*	Spyridon PAPADIMITE County of Westchester					
(4)*	George A. MIHAILA of County of Westchester	Yorktown Heigh and and State of	ts New York			
(5)*	ioana STANOI of Bronx County of Bronx and and State of New York					
(6)*	Jimeng SUN of Pittsburgh County of Allegheny and and State of Pennsylvania					
(7)*	Philip S. YU of Chappa County of Westchester		New York		•	
have i	nvented certain improveme	nts in:				
			IG PRIVACY OF DAT DYNAMIC CORREL			
and ex	recuted a United States par	ent application th	erefor on the following o	iate(s):		
	(1)*	(2)*	(3)*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	(4)*					
	(4)	(5)"	(6)	·(/)"		
busine applica Nacknow right, trights issue a hereby conne	Thereas, INTERNATIONAL ass at Armonk, New York 10 ation and invention, and to a cow therefore, for a valuable wledge our prior existing oblide and interest in the applic of priority resulting from the any Letters Patent granted to agree that IBM may applyction with the United States of and sealed:	2504, (hereinafter any United States consideration, re- igation and hereb- ation and inventi- filing of the Unit- upon the invention for foreign Letter and foreign appli	called IBM), desires to and foreign patents to ceipt whereof is hereby y sell, assign, and transfor therein disclosed for led States application, and set forth in the applications when called upon the control of the invention when called upon the control of the	acquire the entire right, to be obtained therefor; acknowledged, we, the a er to IBM, its successors a the United States and fore and we request the Commit ion to IBM, its successors on and we will execute all	tle and interest in the bove named, hereby nd assigns, the entire ign countries, and all ssioner of Patents to and assigns; and we papers necessary in	
-	LOCATION		<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATUR	E	
	(City and State you are in w signing this document)	hen				
(1)*						
				Yuan-Chi CHANC	j	

Page 1 of 2

Feifei Li

(3)*		Spyridon PAPADIMITRIOU
(4)*		George A. MIHAILA
(5)*	<u> </u>	Ioana STANOI
(6)* Pittsburgh, PA	02/13/2007	Jimeng SUN
(7)*,		Philip S. YU

Docket No.: YOR920060786US1

PATENT